01-23-2004 Form PTO-1594 **REC** .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DUR-O-WAL, INC. BANK ONE, N.A. (as successor to BANK ONE, Name: MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) Internal Address: Suite 120 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4260 Westbrook Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Aurora State: IL Zip: 60504 Corporation-State Other National Association Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/05/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1239157 1082553 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1082552 0574351 0696623 Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Thomas W. Flynn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_140.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP Enclosed 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account S 8. Deposit account number: 441 Vine Street Street Address: City: Cincinnati State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 14, 2004 Thomas W. Flynn Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000231 1239157 Washingt, i, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8\$21 40.00/OP 02 FC:8522 100.00/ DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0945

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK ONE, N.A. (as successor to BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) (the "Secured Party") holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of DUR-O-WAL, INC. (the "Borrower"), pursuant to a security agreement between Secured Party and Borrower, dated January 14, 1994 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1099/0214.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Borrower's having fully satisfied the obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto Borrower, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of Borrower's registered trademarks and applications therefor as set forth in the Security Agreement and as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this 5 day of December 2003.

BANK ONE, N.A.

By: <u>faturine S. Caupen</u>

Name: <u>Patricia S. Carpen</u>

Title: <u>Vice President</u>

State of FLLINGS ss:

County of <u>COOK</u>

On this ____ day of Necember, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named PATRICA S. CARREN, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing release as a free act and deed for the purpose set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0946

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL OR REGISTRATION NO.
DUR-O-WEB	1,239,157
DUR-O-EYE	1,082,553
LADUR-EYE	1,082,552
DUR-O-WAL	574,351
LADUR TYPE	696,623

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/14/2004 REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0947